***************************************			HA DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
ORD. 1970-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC.  U.S. Patent and Trademark Of U.S. Patent and U.S.				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAIENI	SUNLY	_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)	
ABBOTT GmbH & Co., KG		Name: <u>Warner-La</u>	mbert Company	
		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🕍 Yes 🌠 No		<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
🔼 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	201 Tabor Road	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _		
🖫 Other				
		City: Morris Plains	State: NJ Zîp: 07950	
Execution Date: August 2, 2004, Se	ptember 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	·	·	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution da	ate of the application ls:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
10/143,675, 60/071,918, 60/0	84,320, 09/674,812			
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No		
5. Name and address of party to v			plications and patents involved: 4	
concerning document should be				
Name: Claude F. Purchase, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Warner-Lamb	ert Company	☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Patent Departm	ent			
		8. Deposit account nu	imbor	
Street Address: 2800 Plymouth F	toad	e. Deposit account no	mider.	
Street Address		23-0455		
		_63=V <del>,1</del> 33		
City: <u>Ann Arbor</u> State; <u>MI</u>	Zip: 48105	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.				
Claude F. Purchase, Jr.				
Name of Person Signin	g wher of pages including case	Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 015441 FRAME: 0239** 

PC25749

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ABBOTT GmbH & Co., KG, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Max Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, GERMANY, ("ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of One United States Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by

# WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

a corporation incorporated under the laws of the United States of America, having its principal place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ("ASSIGNEE"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer its right, title, and interest unto said

## WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

America and all foreign countries, including all of its rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the patents and patent applications listed in "Schedule A" attached hereto, and in all Letters Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries, which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon (herein collectively "Patents"), together with any income, royalties, damages, or payment due or payable as of the date hereof or hereafter with respect to the Patents, including, without limitation, any claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infingement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made

And ASSIGNOR agrees, for itself and its executors, administrators, and successors in interest, with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at ASSIGNEE'S or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patents in the United States of America and in all other countries to said corporation, with

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 015441 FRAME: 0240

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors, and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patents and patent applications. And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioners for Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patents as shall be granted upon said patent applications to said corporation, its successors, and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal th	is 2nd	day of August in the year 2004. Abbott GmbH & Co KG
N	lame:	ppa. Danckers ppa. Boeck
т	itle:	Senior Authorised Officers
· F	or:	ABBOTT GmbH & Co., KG

FIRST WITNESS

Name: Sandra Hammelmann

Title: Patent- and Trademark Specialist

SECOND WITNESS

securold\_\_\_

Name: Andrea Bechtold

Title: Trademark Specialist

Title:

#### ABBOTT-WARNER LAMBERT ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my	hand and seal this 23rd	day of September in the year 2004.
		Frem Of Dun
	Name:	Francis J. Tinney
	Title:	Assistant Secretary
	For:	WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY
FIRST WITN	- Cicelp-	
Title:	Cicely M. Bohms  Administrative Associ	<u>ate</u>
SECOND WI	tness Larves A.S.	PUTUAN.
Name:	Frances G. Bowman	

Patent Information Associate\_\_

### APPENDIX A

### I. U.S. Patents and Applications

Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Abbott Ref. No.
# 도선하는 다음 (도구) (Marchine) 등 다 (Marchine) (Marchine) (Marchine)	This remains a south or presented the forest contract of the Tale of the Contract of the Contr	6083981	July 4, 2000	BBC-034/A/US
January 20, 1998	60/071918 (expired)			BBC-056/P1
May 5, 1998	60/084320 (expired)	-		BBC-060/A/P1
Nov. 8, 2002	09/674812			BBC-060/A/US
May 10, 2001	30/289950 (expired)		 	BBC- 086/P1/US
May 10, 2002	10/143675			BBC-086

### II. Foreign Patents and Applications

Country	Filing Date/	Application No.	Patent No.	Abbott Ref. No.
The second secon	Grant Date		Sign benegation of a state of the sign of	
				DDC 060/A/AE
A.R.I.P.O.	April 30, 1999	133/2000		BBC-060/A/AE
(abandoned)				777 056 (ED
Austria	Nov. 20, 1998/		1049703	BBC-056/EP
	Feb. 12, 2003			DDG 004/4/477
Australia	Oct. 7, 1997/	48172/97	742746	BBC-034/A/AU
	May 2, 2002			
Australia	April 30, 1999/		758120	BBC-060/A/AU
(abandoned) _	July 3, 2003			
Belgium	Nov. 20, 1998/		1049703	BBC-056/EP
	Feb. 12, 2003			_
Belgium	April 30, 1999	105002		BBC-060/A/BE
(abandoned)				
Brazil	Oct. 7, 1997	PI971334-0		BBC-34/A/BR
Brazil	April 30, 1999	PI9911010-5		BBC-060/A/BR
(abandoned)			<u> </u>	
Bulgaria	April 30, 1998	105002		BBC-060/A/BG
(abandoned)				
Canada	Oct. 7, 1997		2268103	BBC-034/A/CA
Canada	Feb. 12,2003		2309546	BBC-056/CA
Canada	April 30,1999		2327507	BBC-060/A/CA
Canada	May 10, 2002	2445923		BBC-086/CA
China	April 30, 1999		99808265.1	BBC-060/A/CN
(abandoned)				

Page 4 of 7

PATENT REEL: 015441 FRAME: 0243

<del></del> _			P20000744A	BBC-060/A/HR
Croatia	April 30, 1999		1 200007 1 121	BBC 000/12124
(abandoned)	37 00 1000/		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Cyprus	Nov. 20, 1998/		1045705	BBC 050721
	Feb. 12, 2003	PV2000-4084		BBC-060/A/CZ
Czech	April 30, 1999	PV2000-4084		DDC 000/12 02
Republic	j			
(abandoned)			1049703	BBC-056/EP
Denmark_	April 30, 1999	D000000644	1049702	BBC-060/A/EE
Estonia	April 30, 1999	P200000644	1	DDC-000/1972
(abandoned)		00001150		BBC-060/A/EA
Eurasian	April 30, 1999	20001152		BBC-000/122.1
Patent				
Convention	·			İ
(abandoned)		070100007		BBC-034/A/EP
Europe	Oct. 7, 1997	979 <u>10909.7</u>	1049703	BBC-056/EP
Europe	Nov. 20, 1998/		1049703	DBC-050/L1
	Feb. 12, 2003		<u> </u>	BBC-060/A/EP
Europe	April 30, 1999	99918930.1	<u> </u>	BBC-086/EP
Europe	May 10, 2002	02734382.1	1040702	BBC-056/EP
Finland	Nov. 20, 1998/		1049703	BBC-030/151
	Feb. 12, 2003	<u> </u>	1049703	BBC-056/EP
France	Nov. 20, 1998/		1049703	PBC-030/E1
	Feb. 12, 2003			BBC-060/A/GE
Georgia	April 30, 1999	AP1999004176		DBC-000/A/CE
(abandoned)			1049703	BBC-056/EP
Germany	Nov. 20, 1998/		1049703	DDC-030/L1
	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Great Britain	Nov. 20, 1998/		1049703	BDC-030/21
	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Greece	Nov. 20, 1998/		1049703	DDC-030/EI
	Feb. 12, 2003		01104305.1	BBC-060/A/HK
Hong Kong	April 30, 1999/		0,104303.1	DDC-000/22111
(abandoned)	June 20, 2001	7010105	<u> </u>	BBC-060/A/HU
Hungary	April 30, 1999	P0101963		DDC-000/20110
(abandoned)				BBC-060/A/IS
Iceland	April 30, 1999	5674		DDC-VOV/AVIO
(abandoned)			<del> -</del>	BBC-060/A/IN
India	April 30, 1999		1	DDC-000/27 II.
(abandoned)			<del> </del>	BBC-060/A/ID
Indonesia	April 30, 1999	W-2000501		מניאיוססט-סממ
(abandoned)			1040703	BBC-056/EP
Ireland	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-034/A/IL
Israel	Oct. 7, 1997	129124		BBC-060/A/IL
Israel	April 30, 1999	139416		PDC-A00/WATE
(abandoned)				DDC 056/ED
Italy	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Japan	Oct. 7, 1997	518482/98	<u> </u>	BBC-034/A/JP
Japan	Feb. 12, 2003	2000-540142		BBC-056/EP
Japan	April 30, 1999	2000-546789		BBC-060/A/JP

4 02:15pm

### ABBOTT-WARNER LAMBERT ASSIGNMENT

Japan	May 10, 2002	2002-586888		BBC-086/JP
Korea	Oct. 7, 1997	10-1999-7003119		BBC-034/A/KR
Korea	April 30, 1999	10-2000-7012300		BBC-060/A/KR
(abandoned)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
Luxembourg	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Macedonia	Oct. 7, 1997	99-2744	<u> </u>	BBC-034/A/MX
(abandoned)	000.7, 1997			1
Mexico	Oct. 7, 1997	99-2744		BBC-034/A/MX
Mexico	Nov. 20, 2002	2000-004970		BBC-056/EP
Mexico	April 30, 1999	2000-010886		BBC-060/A/MX
Mexico	May 10, 2002	PA/a/2003/01017		BBC-086/MX
	1.2.0	9		<u></u>
Monaco	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Netherlands	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
New Zealand	June 11, 2001		334887	BBC-034/A/NZ
New Zealand	April 30, 1999	508575		BBC-060/A/NZ
(abandoned)				<u> </u>
Norway	June 30, 2003		315.042	BBC-034/A/NO
Norway	April 30, 1999	20005537		BBC-060/A/NO
(abandoned)	"			
O.A.P.I.	Aug. 13, 2001		11550	BBC-060/A/OA
PCT	Oct. 7, 1997	PCT/US97/18406		BBC-034/A/WO
PCT	Nov. 20, 1998	PCT/US98/24848		BBC-056/WO
PCT	April 30, 1999	PCT/US99/09463		BBC-060/A/WO
PCT	May 10, 2002	PCT/US02/15002		BBC-086/WO
Philippines	May 4, 1999	1-1999-01025		BBC-060/A/PH
(abandoned)	_	<u> </u>		
Poland	Oct. 7, 1997	P-332704		BBC-034/A/PL
Poland	April 30, 1999	P-343837		BBC-060/A/PL
(abandoned)			•	
Portugal	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Romania	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Singapore	Nov. 29, 2002		76940	BBC-060/A/SG
Slovak	April 30, 1999	PV1673-2000		BBC-060/A/SK
Republic				
(abandoned)				BBG 656 CD
Slovenia	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
South Africa	Sept. 29, 1999		99/0369	BBC-056/ZA
South Africa	April 22, 1999		2000/6881	BBC-060/A/ZA
Spain	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Sweden	Feb. 12, 2003		1049703	BBC-056/EP
Switzerland	Feb. 12, 2003		10 <u>49703</u>	BBC-056/EP
Turkey	April 30, 1999	2000/03252		BBC-060/A/TR
(abandoned)				1 mm o 6 co 1 : 0 c 1
Ukraine	April 30, 1999	2000126939/M		BBC-060/A/UA
(abandoned)			<u>.</u>	DDC 000/4/45
United Arab	April 30, 1999	133/2000		BBC-060/A/AE
Emirates				
(abandoned)_	<u> </u>		·	<u></u> -

Uzbekistan	April 30, 1999	IAP20000883		BBC-060/A/UZ
_(abandoned)				
Yugoslavia	April 30, 1999	P-679/00	·- ···	BBC-060/A/YU
(abandoned)			<b>,</b>	

Page 7 of 7

**RECORDED: 12/09/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015441 FRAME: 0246**